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WAR DEPARTMENT {
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

inRePLY RererTo QM 293 A=M December 11, 1930
Calhoun, John H. 1232

Mr. John H. Calhoun,
4725 Chester Avenue,
la s Pennsylvania.

Dear Sir:
| VIn order that the records of this office may be oomplete
and correct, it is requested that you advise whether or not the late
Private John H. Calhoun is survived by his mother or a widow, and if
80, the name and address of each.
For your convenience in replying, thofo is enclosed, here-
with, a self-addressed envelope which requ:lros' no postage.

For The Quartermaster General.

Enclosure:

AT el ()/3\




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A—C
Celhoun, John H., 1232=F

Mr, John H. Calhoun P S
Jnﬁhét\rsf;’, r AT Mv{u

Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Sir:

July 7, 1930,

.‘/ -"
L“""' AN

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gpace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceéeed éurvived by any woman

who stood in loco parentis to h;mfaqujn

cording to the terms of Sectionéégwh

of the enclosed Act as amen » <<§5
By

If 80, give her name and addyassi \

>

For The Quartermas

Enclosures:
Envelope
~Act
Amendment

; D. GHES,
Captain, l, M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WASHINGTON, D,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO~ QM 293 A"G

Calhoun, John H, June 29 , 1929.
(?;);Zhgk)Qjﬁv ;ﬁﬁﬁé§;yé£é;pu«%;
&> g?h:;eth Ste, 4728 Chleoti o
Philadelphia, Pa, d}%f/ Cﬁj
- ,
Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Pvte John H, Calhowm, Co.G. 109th Inf., whose remeins are now interred
in the Meuse-Argomme American Cemetery, homagne-sous-Momtfsucon, Meuse,
France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may bes tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption,. or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also reguested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
]

2 incls. ARG L,
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant .
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RepLY reFEr To QM 293 A—C

Calhoun, John H, 1232«F July 7, 19380,

Mr. John H. Calhoun,
842 N 28th 8t4,
Fhiladelphia, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do B0, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? ' k

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? R L Tl

If so, give her name and address:

3. 1Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a;
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

ETE ) S



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In rRepLy rerer To QM 295 A—C

Calhoun, Johm He
1232 ' Septe 10, 1929,

Mra Jonn He Galhoun,
125 Chesteor aviaey
Thila., Pae

Dear Jirg

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Aug. 21,1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
" and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelopelwhich requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

5. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

- e e s i i wh
P

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage®

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope 7 Assistant.

——— e L T - - ANRE prod < al



U QM 295 AeC

\ mm. Jolm H, B.wo 10, 1929.
¥ir, Johh
842 N, 28th 8t.,
Philadelphic, Pa,
Deax 8ir:

Receipt 1z ackuowledged of your letter of August 26, 1929,
relative to the Pilgrimage of the Gold Star Mothers and Widows to
Europe.

In thereto it would seem that you have mimmderstood

dem ut. m. mn any provision which permits of the father

L ¢ mother is deceased and there is mo
'd.an., It M&t. re| to have to advise that you are
! mnngibh make this »
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Copy VP

Phile,, P2,
Avgust 26.

The Quartermester General
Dear Sir:

I received your letter inviting me to take the adventage of
visiting my son's greve in France, Words could not express how much I
would like to go, but it wouldn't be very advisable for to go as I have
been ill for the past year and a half under the Dr, care with stomach
trouble and melancholia so you see considering my eage 67 end the Dr,
advise, I'd better not, Thank you just the same and if you could in
anyway help me to get some satisfaction or help f rom the Death Compensa-
tion of the Adjusted Compensation it would mean more to me with my present
cirecumstances.,

Please let me hear from you as I heve written about 20 letters
and sent affidavits and still don't get any satisfaction,

Thanking you for your interest,

(Sgd.) John H, Calhoun,
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_ WAR DEPARTMENT Y
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY RErFER 1O qn 293 A"c
Calhoun, Johm H. June 28 , 1929.

Mr, Jolm Calhoun,
842 N, 28th 5tay
Philadelphia, Pas

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The recorda of this office show that you are the father of the
late pyt, Johm He Calhoun, CosGs 109th Inf., wiose Yemmins ore now interred
in the Meuse-Argorme /merican Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse,
Fronges

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widcw in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations té them to maks the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Hajor, Q. M. Corpe,
Assistant.



IN REPLY mm‘“c

- _.Aet of Congress _ seirtfii ad

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

sugust 21, 1929

Mr, John H. Calhoum,
4725 Choster Ave.,
Phila, Pa,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

Pyt. J ohm H, Calhoun, C0.G. 109th Inf., whose remains are now interred in
the Ndinm rargodse dfaehi SOLY S Rummimer goag-jant Sacodhy ntiey Rafarmds, late

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

4. Does she degire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General, i ‘r»

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

AL D BLU

. _Major, Q. M. Corps, [\
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G0 s G, 109th Infantry 'GALEOUN, John Ha - Bvt 1236592

On Sept. 26+ 1918 at 5.%0 A.K. in the town of Bourelles, France

.we were driving and advancing over on open fleld when we encoun-

gered barb wire emtanglements Sfter cutting our way through

and had advanced about 25.yds the enemy started a barrage and i%
was here that he was hit with a one pound shell directsly in the
mouthe He was ingtantly killed having dropped on his right side

.The witness went over to him but there was nothing to do for him

a8 He was dead He was promated to Corp before the drive and
he took a 10t of interest in his squad talking to them to be
carefuland cautioning them He was a man of a lot of never and
was coal and of happy spirits at all times He was not puried
at this time, :

Informant: SCANLON, Michael - pPvt 1851120
" ¢o G, 109th Infantry RS
Y‘LE Home: 852 Willoway Braddork, Pa.

NG

. geurcher: O.L.PETERSON. - 2nd Lt.
109th Infansry
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
QM 293 A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO.

The Quartermaster Genarél desires to iniiteuyour attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
whitc headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came., Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible; and without mecossity for special action
or request on the part of relativesi

Plaase be agsurcd that in effecting removal of the dead, tho utmost
roverential carc was excrciscd by thosc who performed this socred duty.  For
the futurc, these graves will be perpetually maintained by the Govoranment in a
mannor befitting the last rosting placc of our horoos,

Vory truly yours,

1 Incl.
Rucord card,

25/560,/LBM
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File #32931.

I. LocaTion InpDEX CARD:

@I Namom CALHOUN, John Ha Ser. No. 1236692,
() Rank _______ Pt Organization ..Co. G, 109th Inf,
(¢) Date of death 10-1-18. -——- (d) Cause of death ----fg_f'.‘é,‘ _________________ il

II. ReGIsTRATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

@) Crove e D3 Row ...~ P15t 2 L e N6 2 NS oy D R O

®) Bmerg. Address MZ» John Celhoun, Father, 842 Ne 28th Ste,Philadelphia,

Pa
IIT. T/ A A FA At IS SIS oo oxn. L2

IV. A. G. O. DISPOSITIOI\ Carp: Date of receipt Sk
“ ¢
(O'.) Name \ AT AN Q CAZ L~ \\_.A,‘tv-\ A \j’;‘:‘n'ﬁ _____ (b) Relatlonshlp *"] F\‘{/\{E;Lm.t —
(¢) Address f% ,L % 2 ff/fu- ‘“f: {j l“’ : .qﬁ_‘\\c, 'Z VSR
(@) Remams to be brought to U. S.? -]‘_’:}‘-;_ﬁ SOVl S e M C o L e TS
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at __-,-__-_;._};i'?:fit? _____________________________________________ |
R, N o e e e s e o S e e o S S S B = 5 2 e e e e e e e !
() Ishavspiare asosaretntoynts) wnaken el @ilemahy im WOR (S, o ‘
\
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. e (PN T
) ; yiad |
Examiner’s Initials l/ '}é Date ..__. ‘-_( _____ = ____E?__-:“_—._‘_;' _______ , 1920/ |
‘ ' i
V. A. G. O. CorRRESPONDENCE shows communication from ... ______ NECRVC AL PR Tl A 1‘
T R 807 Ydatedy atlin el L 0 e ¢ f
confirming request in Par. IV, item__________ , ebove, or requesting that . COUNPN |
01/‘3 i 4 LD
Examiner’s Initials ._____ ',_-_____“_L _____ Date _,______\_/______--__-____--__"_“_”_‘_”_'___ 1920
: {K‘ xfr"’-"../d-ﬂ.l‘\» !
VI. G. R. S. FiLgs, RRESPO\TDE\*CE—shows as follows: f) ‘U/L‘_V‘?-w a uﬂ( LA '&""""ﬁé v LT
N Lﬂ» i 2, q.—la“] f & QJU;{:M AL }7b5\ 4=-Y-19

2 fr”t,"'t\. :—fhv

;
A s:a,./ 24 f m/ { M,z:ni__-_’i’:t::zt.-,t. L&%%’V/(—ﬁgwﬁziw Vs

------------------------------- , 19260
- v —
COUNTRY FRANCE, Cimerery No. 1288=-56Ce 68+ = Sumur No. _ag:j ______ ‘
R. B. Form No, 115 \ Malkes I‘or r‘{' . J
/

a Amended April ¢, 1820 3—7720 ! ¢
\-\.
, / x
7

JUN'S 1921

o
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VIT. (GERNSHHormiMNo? 114 made deSmmiiins b sty L , 1920
Typed by '“'““'“'"“““. ........... y Checked by SSrseitis LA P JAa. Z , 1920.
VIII. FixAL AcTiON:
cablefonye it o0 st LR RR , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by
% é letter on _JQ.N-1-192_1 _______ , 1920
Ze, ""f Y ¥
/ Par. #2, Not To Be Returnsd
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" vo7 e RO e R e v TR T T
IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADYVICE. AcTION TARKEXN.
Desires body be - ' o O IVl S o7
Bodyatojbe shippedsto; st s, AT T T WA TR, RIRTE, RTSELOCN 0 i TN A L R BT S AT A O L
L y v
X. SusPENSION REMARKS: __.____ ... ________________. X L
? !
______________________________________________________________________________________ |
(BT
""""" i I L R DR T e
- T Ay S e # |
-------------------------------------------------------- 2L |
_________________________________________________________________ Rl el S Avelial ity (Y, Sk \’!-“N_I_ i 1
""" 5:‘_:_25_______“___________________-__________“-q.-----_----‘.m._,.---.-_---.M----__-__h___________N_________"_____ﬁ_________h___h
R e
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I~ ‘ e 4
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. - STATION __ Romague., Gemetery #1232,
;' -.“.' v
To be prepared in triplicate. P DATERIOBL eSSl Ol i i

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headguarters, Discrepancy found upon exhumati:on of body
1. Name .CALHOUN,.,John..H. ______________ 10. Na.ﬁe A T B A I
5. No. | 1236592 il SR 11. No. J ' b ]
5 VRATKEINEY S o) et vy ete o v N s 40 120 Rank oo BRGRERRT 0T LT T |
4. Org CQ.G_,_-_lo_Qt.h__Inf.__ __________ 1O 1/ L R e AR R i
SERDDH ORI T 24 () SDSDI T g . RO SR e |
BE Gt B e TR T (b) D.B.,,,_N_g__Qi__sep‘;,eppnc_i_es‘- ______ ‘
Discrepancy found upt;n disinterment !
7. Grave No. _ { - hahauineg Sec.__@g2 . ___ onmGnaveNor el TN, di Sec: o L IR L] 1'
BERPIoT 1 e - ROWIESEN My BN UORERE T Ot KA T s Row -___---_----__._ {f
R N e i e LTINS Tl re pene HeE R Y ‘H
18. Cemetery Meuse Argonne Amer, 19. Commune or t°mbm§sl§e/lﬂlontfamen :1
20. Dept. or County . Méuse 21. Country _Franee. ... ' ML
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No._______ 1232 'see¢ 62 - ;
23. Disinterred (Daté)___QQ;b‘lg_';__g_zj_.___ BACEONEL BN Wedente L g
24. Inscription on grave marker: . .
Name . JOh@Hcalhoun __________________ Serial No. 1255&5__&3_ ______________________________
T N S s RN Organization Go. G 109th Inf 1
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? No On body? _Yes(Rlague) 1
Tag on peg over body -'Yes, Lo f
PREPARATION
26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of - ‘i
identification on body, give description of body in detail)., =~ = - J
Reburial data made by Group 2, Sec..l0, dated Aug,9,1921l found ?
on_body. - Plague on body and_tegon pég over body, agree with form 114-a, |
_7. Condition of body ____Badly decomposed; features unremognizable, ;(
28. Nature of burial . Wooden box snd burlspe .~ "
29. Any discrepancy noted upon;’examinatipn of body, as com.pa.red with G.R.S. records i
QUOtLEd BDOVe P, e cuonsmnnssisssansssszsaasan22225505 L e R e f
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: pate  00%.15,1921, By G,S.Wright %
ek SF S 1 Go.Sa-lrigh ......... csee il T F
. '_WTED Y Signature of Embalmer, (Superviaor)_,gigi_ ~2 =/ ___________ f

“Ge 8. Wright



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) BoxX@NOLS e T S N ST T
32. Designation of body:
Name g B0 L1 S e LA O [ ; __________ Serial No._ __ g -
e CALHOUN, -Jomm-#—— “1236898
Rank_ . __ _p*t_‘__________--______. . Organization_: _G b __B__ 109'th m __________________________ v
33. Congigned to: ' S 1
- Name of Permanent cemetery‘l’m--ﬁram&Mr.--nona&no/#knu;ﬁm.-lm‘ o |
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) - Oc¢ct. 13, 1921. . ByR LT, S aWn i gh HiE R INEeerT 4
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. Z\ o _ !
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_ F,B.Daniel, Csptain, QuC. . .
36n. Hemarks"WETLIOVITOU QIo6 NorgR. 0N SLYAS TRERDI0 . oDy i 2 VSO o, SR
__________________________________________________________________________________________________ |
37. Shipped from point of Opéfa.tiori {(Date)__Qctoher. LT
To point of Concentration NaTEue  OROMAENO ...l
(Name
Convoyer W, J.. Royeds @& __ Signature Shipping Offic
38. Received at Railhéad or Point of Concentration: Date . /B oas
By G.R.S. Representative __ i 0, et R R B G L o
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of COHCENDRA GO EEIDA 8 A L SN S | -
To Permanent Cemetery _ TN, | T IR X MR e s TETIIR 1 i
(Name
CONVIOVO GBI NS MBS 1L Last s bl 010 bt Signature” ShippingMoffdlcer it o e
40, Received: ™ate ______ ' SL8NPIcTen

G.R.S. Representative

41. Re interredam'eﬁi'gmmmcem'133&'9%'13 ’1921'

.+ Bow 25 Bl, T Gpr, B2, - (Date

42. Grave No.

AZ Plot,. . AnISERS . S A



71 Dmmtermpnt % ﬂ/

Coz' wrations .
G. R. S.Form. No. 16-A Place .. Bomamae 12524 =

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBUBIAL

1. REMAINS oF....CALHEOUN, John He . . . : SERIAL NUMBER......oorvn..... 2206592

RANKA. ot v i (0 ORGANIZATION Sk sine B G o gl G A 09 £ Sdm 4 W) e N W)

2.. Disinterred (date) : { From (give complete location) :

00be 103 2981, U Ve 0T 62, Be0 62y BLob Zgth A MBI |

Byy S Gronpe i £ou e mab bty At e etk Uit et oot SRR o SUP D st oot SRt e, SR R
3. Reburied (date) : ‘In (give complete location) :

.0ty 18, 1921, Meuse Argﬂmne Ceme 1252 RoW. 23 Ble FeGle B8R i

By : GroupReburlal,Sec' Uit Nabure of reburialnlined. cagket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment 2 - O |

wooden box and burlape badly decomposed, features mot recogmizebles .=

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.........y88.. (Blagué) grave marker ?.......... SR N0a...

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
Reburial data made byy 'Group. Ro Sec 10 da.ted Auge 9, 1921 found on bod.v‘.

Plaque on body and tag on peg over body, ‘agree w:.th fonn 114-&
it M 0 TG 9 P 1 A Y
6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? 29,350 MAD,

(a) Height (actual measurement) j:?F!P.QF..?.E‘:RlSE...12.9...9:9'5.9.1!9..1__1_1.9o ‘ , ' : |

(5) Weight (estimated).. 3

(o) Hair—(olorAn.ctyi e ild =L NGB AL 4 e nktge o 6 ARET S, 1ol

Quantity go

‘Characteristics ... g bl POl RO R A Ll

(d) Hair on face— Color de

Tiocatronim, . i o & NI o 50 ) AR (O i
-, te){Perfnanent marks on- body (old écars, peculiarities, or

,missing parts) do

(f) Wounds or missing parts (réceived at time of CASUAILY) ...l b

. ROth. legEirTaauRad bl ow DA DL (TR L S e

Approved 67; W
o‘ o])?a-nielo G&Pt.d.h.c. 2

supervised by,
- GeS.Wrighte -

8. Reburial %’ 5 [ | /AWK
D

superVISed }]) “’. B. R frdaaesbsrrratstasaasssssstarPas sasrabburarisiserases

(Title)P4RT, @G, V. V.



G. R.S.Form. No. 1G-A Place ROmagné o

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ), Aug 9th 1921

1. REMAINS OFCAI‘HOUU'JOMIH' SERIAL Nmmmg'pé 59?

RANKEY oo ORGANIZATION 00-90109“131:!&'“ B

2. Disinterred (date) : : . _ From (give complete Iocation) : &

..Au@ 9th 1921 Grave 62,.8ec 62, plt 2, cem 1282 -

* By : Group.....2. RO e R Unitl'"s'lo-

3. Reburied (date) : - In (give complete location) :

Aug.9th 1921 ... .Grave. 62, 9ee.62, 015 2, cem 1252 .

By : Group.......... 2, Unit..... B.eSed0........... Nature of rebumzﬁ’ox-burlap

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

......... woondan.hox, ...Jmi;torm and._burlap.Body badly decompesed, =~ . o

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with hody Me%281 P1adue Qn grave marker ?_yesq__._
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarlcs 1

.Hetal. plegue..on.cross. nailad. Lo burial. box;raaﬁaf@alhoun.John Pvt
CO.G. 109 Inf 1236592 2nd R.C. 305", Body was found in grave 62 under -

erosg- Bl.Tag on. grave.. mgpker Jburied with. hady seadb”lohn Qm"houn P!E
6. Wﬁat *does exanunatmh o ody sh thom zetzfymg 11;@. ) ' ...14 D07 ooy,
pndeveloped 1-16 A

(a) Height (actual measurement) Imp to_det(gsee. par 4 ) MAD 17"‘38"39 _ ; S .

. (L) Weight. (esnma.ted)imp.,_‘b TR0 N T N MR A A S

Characteristics _ QTG .l

(d) Hair on face— Color .non,s....v.isihle.[-.B.&ﬁ....;)&l‘.....%.)...

Location.gong. ...

Ql.l ant'rby ﬁ Qﬂ'ﬁ' e,

(e) Pe‘rmanent marks on body (eld sears, pecuhannes or

_ missing parts).ggng...viaihlef sae.par. 4)

(fy Wounds or missih-g parts (received at time of casualty) ... i

.....-..-.-bath.i%M&.&hﬁiiQ?iﬁ o

et Coa et

X ....__.——:..-—-.ud_;_ 3
e -

i Dlsmterment
supervised by ../

Martin Styles - 4

8. Reburial Q/U " a—q
supervised by ... L¥UALNAM R A 2L F 6T

Mertin styles’

- ......... . Approved : ... 06 éa,w,d

‘h('fﬁf’ﬁmd a2 ket 1o T R

Approved : 0.—&; g

S N




'COMB\IIJATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File #32931. .

I. Looation InxpeEx CARD:

(@) Name CALHDUN!JOMH‘ _________________________ Ser. No. 1236692s
(@) Rank .- s 4 N Organization __COs G, 109th Infs T%%
(c) Date of death 10=l=l8e (d) Cause of death Kwhe - T e
II. RecistraTioN CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave No. .68 WR o po Plot ... 8 _ ‘Sec.. @B __ TYP. ¥iBa_ .
(b) Brmorg. Address MEs John Celhoun, Father, 842 Ne 20%h S%.,Philadelphiaj

Pa.
) e — oK. L 2P

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by
\ #é o letter of transmittal on ‘J_U.N:LJQZI ______________ , 102

o e e e e e e e e e = = e o 8 8 e e e

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., - o , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R, BiETohokem N L L e ORI s b oo G i , 192
COUNTRY CHMETIORY INO; | ---- ... bb S T SHERT NG, o A R | i
G, R, 8. Form 115-A i
August, 1020 3—8020
FRANCE, 1282~8ece 624 gQ.P/

JUNG 1921
s
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p { 7Yy /P2
ERICAN EsPEDITIONARY FORCES. QE* d. ™ i/

HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPELY. A a \
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER., A. E.Fe VA
GRAVES BEGISTRATION SERVICL. -

Yoy 18,1929, | |\

\y \
: b .".I (: . \ _\d‘f‘_ .
g0 A
= .9 :
(3‘ 1 \
Dear liss Stanberger, A

Tour letter of April 8th came duly te hand, and
1 was delighted te hear frem yeu, even theugh yeur letter related te se
sad a subject.

1 regret oxceedingly that we have met wp te the
present mement beem able te secure any Burial infermatiem im relatien te
Jein H, Caiheun Ce, G4 109th Infantry, Hewever we make it our mette
in the Graves ami Registratiem Service, mever te give up. Ve are therefere
persuing ingquiries im relatiem te this case, and shall met rest watil we
have chased dewn every clue that premises,success. When we have
succeeded as I have ne deubt we m’]:}z! you will hear frem me again,

We have ever 7/1.0,000 men in eurgervice whe are
searching every feet ef greund threugheut Framce and Belfium, and each
day we are making receveries and effecting idemtificatiens fer which we have
leng been searching, Lach day brings it's surprises aleng these ‘lines,
and I hepe that eur field ferces will seem be able te cemmmicate seme
infermatien relative te the case abeut which yeuw write.

With all geed wishes,

3011.". me,

' Faithfnl% yours, %m

;4"—"—‘-‘—';———‘-"—1:.}







r —

Calho_un, JOhn H,O ¥ ) 1,236,592 V"‘.‘

" Pvt (Su?\(d\}) Céc"(‘f“i’ﬁg‘“i‘i‘ff%try i S(V‘}"umw"' &
o

(Rank an

organization.) -
State your relationship to the deceased 1 : M
Do you desire the remains brought to the|United States? . o/

- _—OYmSor no.)
If remains are brought to the United Stat s, do you

wish them interred in a national cemetdry? ___—t¥tsorno.) g
If you desire the remains interred at thd home of the deceased, give full ipforma-
,E. tion below as to where they should be sdnt:

to0 Fehsiler £PALY FA

(Namaof ' as.) ~fExpressofiice.) —(Telegraph office)

ik 5-24. W
(Number and street.) 8'47,./;,;3 2] (City or town.) K0zl (State.)%v

\/ s (Sign her('z)' ng&w « L2l ccsd gl

(Number and street or rural route.)

City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the lettef accompanying this card. 3—6713




©
Le < Sent to:

Mrs J. Calhoun
842 Worth 28 St.,
Philadelphia, Pae

pr R e
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= B Ao e ;ﬁ;m}’.f';v L
C% Bo - @, agth Infantry CALHOUN, John H. - Pré 1236592
- 28th Div

\
&

$lles, France
en we encoun-

On Bept. 26, 1918 at 5.30 A.u.
we were driving and advancing over on Open fiel
tered barp wire emtanglements ¥ter cutting our way through
aud had advanced about 25 yds the enemy starse barrage and i
Was here that he was hi% with a one pound shent)directly in the
‘mouths He wasg instantly killed having dropp n his right side

€ was notfing to do for him
d He was promated to Corp bef the deive ang

in the town of Bo

squad tal 0 them to pe
¢arefuland cautioning them He W28 a man ofa 1ot of never and
was eoal and of Rappy spirits at all timeqﬁ?ﬁe was not buried
at this time, '

- 8
Informant: SEANLON, i el — Pvt 1851120

o G, 109 nfantry
Home: 852 WillowRy Braddork, pg,

SH

Searcher: C.L.PETERSON, - 2nd ILs,
: 109%h Infansry




